# CH \$140.00 547282

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2018

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westco Scientific Instruments, Inc.		09/27/2018	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Process Sensors Corporation	
Street Address:	113 Cedar Street	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01757	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5472825	UNITY SCIENTIFIC
Registration Number:	5472824	UNITY SCIENTIFIC
Registration Number:	2765095	SMARTCHEM
Registration Number:	5005662	UNITY
Registration Number:	5055396	TRUE ALIGNMENT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60642

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25076-6-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0319

900482442

DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Merger - Westco - Process Sensors#page1.tif		
source=Merger - Westco - Process Sensors#page2.tif		
source=Merger - Westco - Process Sensors#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0320

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 67:35 PM 99282018 FILED 87:35 PM 99282018 SR 26186992871 - File Number 2678059

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# WESTCO SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS, INC.

(a Connecticut corporation)

### WITH AND INTO

### PROCESS SENSORS CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

\*\*\*\*\*

In accordance with the provisions of §252 of the
General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware
and Section 33-815 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Connecticut

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Process Sensors Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, desiring to merge Westco Scientific Instruments, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, with and into itself, pursuant to the provisions of §252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and §33-815 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Connecticut, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

**FIRST:** The name and state of incorporation of each constituent entity of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

Process Sensors Corporation Delaware

Westco Scientific Instruments, Inc.

Connecticut

**SECOND:** An Agreement and Plan of Merger between Westco Scientific Instruments, Inc., a Connecticut corporation (the "<u>Disappearing Corporation</u>") and Process Sensors Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>") (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>"), has

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0321

been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent entity, in

accordance with the requirements of §252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

and §33-815 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Connecticut.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is Process

Sensors Corporation, a Delaware corporation. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving

Corporation as in effect at the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporartion

of the Surviving Corporation.

**FOURTH:** Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the

Merger Agreement may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors or

the Board of Managers of the constituent entities at any time prior to the date of filing the

Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

An executed copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at the principal FIFTH:

place of business of the Surviving Corporation, Process Sensors Corporation, 113 Cedar Street,

Milford, MA 01757, and a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving

Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SIXTH: The authorized shares and the par value of each share of stock of the

Disappearing Corporation prior to the merger is 10,000 authorized shares of Class A Voting Stock,

no par value per share, and 2,000 authorized shares of Class B Non-Voting Stock, no par value per

share.

**SEVENTH:** The Merger shall be effective as of September 30th, 2018.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0322 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purposes of effectuating the

Merge of the constituent entities, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

and the Business Corporation Act of the State of Connecticut, under penalties of perjury does

hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein

are true and accordingly has hereunto signed the Certificate of Merger this 27th day of September,

2018.

RECORDED: 01/22/2019

PROCESS SENSORS CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By:/s/Christopher McIntire

Name: Christopher McIntire

Title: President